
2019-2020 Saint Francis University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-10   Conf: 13-5   Home: 13-2   Away: 8-8   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Blackmon, Isaiah 30-30 1022 34.1 189-421 .449 82-199 .412 104-125 .832 59 100 159 5.3 78 1 46 56 9 52 564 18.8
13 Braxton, Keith 32-32 1155 36.1 196-422 .464 37-117 .316 134-161 .832 38 201 239 7.5 47 0 121 87 8 42 563 17.6
05 Thompson, Myles 32-31 818 25.6 127-271 .469 23-68 .338 48-68 .706 48 112 160 5.0 67 0 25 49 1 19 325 10.2
22 Stewart, Tyler 31-4 608 19.6 86-216 .398 15-49 .306 68-80 .850 33 78 111 3.6 80 3 20 35 10 20 255 8.2
42 Flagg, Mark 31-11 615 19.8 89-165 .539 0-0 .000 29-65 .446 67 68 135 4.4 75 1 21 28 34 16 207 6.7
04 Gaskins, Jr., Randall 28-19 660 23.6 63-112 .563 11-26 .423 36-43 .837 3 30 33 1.2 46 0 46 33 6 21 173 6.2
04 Gaskins, Randall 2-2 59 29.5 3-9 .333 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 1.5 5 0 2 2 0 1 9 4.5
01 Dixon-Conover, Ramiir 32-11 583 18.2 50-97 .515 6-22 .273 21-34 .618 10 61 71 2.2 57 0 66 56 3 40 127 4.0
02 Meredith, Scott 20-3 250 12.5 23-71 .324 16-52 .308 10-11 .909 0 13 13 0.7 9 0 9 8 0 2 72 3.6
30 Kuzavas, Deivydas 32-17 396 12.4 42-71 .592 0-0 .000 15-31 .484 28 68 96 3.0 54 0 11 11 13 3 99 3.1
24 Laskey, Bryce 19-0 172 9.1 20-43 .465 13-28 .464 3-3 1.000 2 12 14 0.7 6 0 5 3 0 5 56 2.9
15 Ikediashi, Precious 7-0 23 3.3 5-7 .714 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 3 2 5 0.7 5 0 0 1 1 1 14 2.0
20 Henry, Dan 6-0 10 1.7 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 1 1 2 0.3 1 0 0 1 0 1 6 1.0
21 Seidel, Ben 5-0 9 1.8 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 1 0 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 1.0
23 Labriola, A.J. 11-0 32 2.9 3-5 .600 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 2 2 4 0.4 2 0 2 1 1 0 8 0.7
14 Burch, A.J. 6-0 14 2.3 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 0 5 5 0.8 1 0 0 6 0 0 2 0.3
Total 32 6426 200.8 899-1923 .467 204-567 .360 483-644 .750 363 803 1166 36.4 533 5 374 390 86 224 2485 77.66
Opponents 6425 200.8 833-1884 .442 250-744 .336 382-532 .718 327 745 1072 33.5 584 12 423 440 110 181 2298 71.81

Team Statistics SFU OPP
SCORING 2485 2298
    Points Per Game 77.7 71.8
    Scoring Margin 5.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 899-1923 833-1884
    Field Goal Pct .467 .442
3 POINT FG-ATT 204-567 250-744
    3PT FG Pct .360 .336
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 483-644 382-532
    FT Pct .750 .718
    FT Made Per Game 15.1 11.9
REBOUNDS 1166 1072
    Rebounds Per Game 36.4 33.5
    Rebounds Margin 2.9 –
ASSISTS 374 423
    Assists Per Game 11.7 13.2
TURNOVERS 390 440
    Turnovers Per Game 12.2 13.8
    Turnovers Margin 1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 224 181
    Steals Per Game 7.0 5.7
BLOCKS 86 110
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 3.4
ATTENDANCE 16,164 40,283
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-1,078 16-2,518
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Saint Francis (PA) 1181 1296 8 2485
Opponents 1092 1196 10 2298

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/19 at VCU L 58-72 7637
11/08/19 at Richmond L (OT) 98-100 6602
11/13/19 at MORGAN STATE W 71-65 1578
11/16/19 AMERICAN W 79-76 1308
11/19/19 DELAWARE L 64-79 901
11/23/19 at Florida St. L 65-80 7595
11/30/19 at Saint Joseph's W 79-63 2124
12/04/19 LEHIGH W 77-69 915
12/07/19 at UMBC W 63-60 913
12/17/19 FRANCISCAN W 115-66 505
12/22/19 vs William & Mary W 78-72 0

* 01/02/20 at Bryant L 63-67 408
* 01/04/20 at Central Conn. St. W 93-69 1026
* 01/09/20 WAGNER W 80-62 537
* 01/11/20 ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN W 81-80 1327
* 01/15/20 at Fairleigh Dickinson W 100-85 486
* 01/18/20 SACRED HEART W 72-65 1270
* 01/20/20 MERRIMACK L 55-72 1080
* 01/23/20 at LIU L 81-86 452
* 01/25/20 at St. Francis Brooklyn L 79-86 598
* 01/30/20 CENTRAL CONN. ST. W 84-77 1008
* 02/01/20 BRYANT W 84-64 1101
* 02/06/20 at Sacred Heart W 70-68 401
* 02/08/20 at Wagner W 85-68 1531
* 02/15/20 at Mount St. Mary's W 70-55 2724
* 02/18/20 ROBERT MORRIS W 86-71 1410
* 02/23/20 LIU W 74-71 1628
* 02/27/20 MOUNT ST. MARY'S W 75-62 726
* 02/29/20 at Robert Morris L 68-78 2174

03/04/20 BRYANT W 87-61 1025
03/07/20 SACRED HEART W 84-72 1423
03/10/20 at Robert Morris L 67-77 4034

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Saint Francis University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-5   Home: 8-1   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Blackmon, Isaiah 17-17 613 36.1 120-247 .486 58-128 .453 69-83 .831 36 56 92 5.4 43 0 32 26 4 31 367 21.6
13 Braxton, Keith 18-18 655 36.4 122-255 .478 24-69 .348 49-60 .817 21 117 138 7.7 29 0 62 49 5 22 317 17.6
05 Thompson, Myles 18-17 468 26.0 73-164 .445 11-37 .297 30-44 .682 32 59 91 5.1 36 0 16 32 1 8 187 10.4
42 Flagg, Mark 18-8 375 20.8 52-105 .495 0-0 .000 22-48 .458 44 35 79 4.4 45 0 18 18 21 7 126 7.0
22 Stewart, Tyler 17-0 314 18.5 40-111 .360 5-22 .227 34-41 .829 21 46 67 3.9 44 2 6 22 2 9 119 7.0
04 Gaskins, Jr., Randall 15-11 401 26.7 34-67 .507 7-17 .412 20-25 .800 2 23 25 1.7 31 0 34 21 4 16 95 6.3
01 Dixon-Conover, Ramiir 18-6 357 19.8 33-61 .541 5-18 .278 17-24 .708 6 37 43 2.4 31 0 40 28 2 27 88 4.9
24 Laskey, Bryce 9-0 89 9.9 12-26 .462 7-16 .438 3-3 1.000 0 6 6 0.7 3 0 3 2 0 2 34 3.8
30 Kuzavas, Deivydas 18-10 214 11.9 24-38 .632 0-0 .000 6-16 .375 22 37 59 3.3 22 0 8 7 8 1 54 3.0
04 Gaskins, Randall 1-1 29 29.0 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 4 0 1 1 0 0 2 2.0
02 Meredith, Scott 6-2 45 7.5 2-12 .167 0-9 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 3 1 0 1 4 0.7
15 Ikediashi, Precious 3-0 6 2.0 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
23 Labriola, A.J. 7-0 18 2.6 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 0.3 2 0 1 0 1 0 4 0.6
14 Burch, A.J. 4-0 6 1.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 3 0.8 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 0.3
21 Seidel, Ben 4-0 5 1.3 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20 Henry, Dan 4-0 5 1.3 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 515-1100 .468 117-318 .368 253-348 .727 223 449 672 37.3 292 2 224 220 48 125 1400 77.78
Opponents 3600 200.0 467-1052 .444 133-409 .325 219-290 .755 171 409 580 32.2 319 6 239 245 60 103 1286 71.44

Team Statistics SFU OPP
SCORING 1400 1286
    Points Per Game 77.8 71.4
    Scoring Margin 6.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 515-1100 467-1052
    Field Goal Pct .468 .444
3 POINT FG-ATT 117-318 133-409
    3PT FG Pct .368 .325
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 253-348 219-290
    FT Pct .727 .755
    FT Made Per Game 14.1 12.2
REBOUNDS 672 580
    Rebounds Per Game 37.3 32.2
    Rebounds Margin 5.1 –
ASSISTS 224 239
    Assists Per Game 12.4 13.3
TURNOVERS 220 245
    Turnovers Per Game 12.2 13.6
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 125 103
    Steals Per Game 6.9 5.7
BLOCKS 48 60
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 3.3
ATTENDANCE 10,087 9,800
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,121 9-1,089
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Saint Francis (PA) 660 740 1400
Opponents 625 661 1286

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/20 at  Bryant L 63-67 408
01/04/20 at  Central Conn. St. W 93-69 1026
01/09/20 WAGNER W 80-62 537
01/11/20 ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN W 81-80 1327
01/15/20 at  Fairleigh Dickinson W 100-85 486
01/18/20 SACRED HEART W 72-65 1270
01/20/20 MERRIMACK L 55-72 1080
01/23/20 at  LIU L 81-86 452
01/25/20 at  St. Francis Brooklyn L 79-86 598
01/30/20 CENTRAL CONN. ST. W 84-77 1008
02/01/20 BRYANT W 84-64 1101
02/06/20 at  Sacred Heart W 70-68 401
02/08/20 at  Wagner W 85-68 1531
02/15/20 at  Mount St. Mary's W 70-55 2724
02/18/20 ROBERT MORRIS W 86-71 1410
02/23/20 LIU W 74-71 1628
02/27/20 MOUNT ST. MARY'S W 75-62 726
02/29/20 at  Robert Morris L 68-78 2174


